Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO TRADEMA	RM COVER SHEET RKS ONLY
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1, Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Dragon Products Company, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? 🔽 No
	Name: Dragon Products Company, LLC
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 38 Preble Street, P.O. Box 1521
✓ Corporation- State: <u>Delaware</u>	City: Portland
Other	State: Maine
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: United States Zip: 04104
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) 12/31/2006	Limited Partnership Cltizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship <u>Delawara</u> If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a dom <u>es</u> tic
✓ Other Certificate of Conversion	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 77-063,142; 77-063,170 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Roger H. Bora, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Pierce Atwood LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: Qne Monument Square	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Portland	8. Payment Information:
State: ME Zip: 04101-1110	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 207-791-1100	b. Deposit Account Number 500282
Fax Number: 207-791-1350	Authorized User Name Roger H. Bora
Email Address: trademark@plereatwood.com	
9. Signature: Signature	March 5, 2007 Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-9140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 03/07/2007 10:21 FAX 207 791 1350 PIERCE ATWOOD **2**003/009 3/0/2007 0:30:00 PM OPPIO PAGE 3/ VV4 LTY DAIAGI

D:ROGER H. BORA, ESQ. COMPA -: ONE MONUMENT SQUARE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

03/05/2007

itylesheet Versio	n v1.1		90007080			
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Certificate of Convers	Certificate of Conversion			
CONVEYING PAR	TY DATA					
Na	Name			Execution Date	Entity Type	
Dragon Products (Dragon Products Company, Inc.			12/31/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA	•••			12 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Name:	Drago	on Products C	Company, LLC		- ml · m. mp	
Street Address:	38 Pr	eble Street, F	P.O. Box 1521			
City:	Portia	Portland				
State/Country:	MAIN	MAINE				
Postal Code:	04104	4				
Entity Type:	LIMIT	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY; DELAWARE				
		Number	Word Mark			
Serial Number: 77063142			7 100 100 100 100 100	<u></u>		
Serial Number:	<u> </u>	77063170	DRAGON			
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA	1			a mustry .	
Fax Number: (207)791-1350			0		- ·· ' · '	
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail w				insuccessful.	· ·	
Phone: 207-791-1100) lerceatwood.com		• : 1	
Email: trademark@pierce Correspondent Name: Roger H. Bora, Es					· - -	
Address Line 1: One Monument Square			•		. t	
Address Line 2: Pierce Atwood LLP			. .			
Address Line 4:	l	Portland, MA	INE 04101-1110			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		10877-1497		- =0 		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Roger H. Bora, Esq.		3.	
Signature:			/Roger H. Bora/		1127 20	

D:ROGER H. BORA, ESQ. COMPA -: ONE MONUMENT SQUARE

Date:

O3/05/2007

Total Attachments: 5
source=Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Trademarks Only (W0693452)#page1.tif
source=Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Trademarks Only (W0693452)#page2.tif
source=Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Trademarks Only (W0693452)#page3.tif
source=Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Trademarks Only (W0693452)#page4.tif
source=Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Trademarks Only (W0693452)#page5.tif

≨⊈ 750 (

- --.

r...



PAGE 2

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "DRAGON PRODUCTS
COMPANY, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF
DECEMber, A.D. 2006, AT 7:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMber, A.D. 2006, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

2283194 8100V

arriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5424342

DATE: 02-12-07

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:07 PM 12/22/2006 FILED 07:55 PM 12/22/2006 SRV 061183676 - 2283194 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the corporation first formed is <u>Delaware</u> .
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is <u>Delaware</u> .
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is <u>December 27, 1991</u> .
4.)	The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is <u>Dragon Products Company. Inc.</u>
5.)	The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the certificate of formation is <u>Dragon Products Company</u> , <u>LLC</u> .
6.)	This Certificate shall become effective at 11:59 p.m. Eastern Standard Time on December 31, 2006.
	TNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the day of <u>December</u> , A.D. <u>2006</u> By: Authorized Person
	Name: <u>Jeremiah J. Jewett, III</u> Print or Type

COLUMBIA \$73603VI